(5) A degree awarded under this subdivision shall reflect the nature of the degree title, such as “associate of religious studies,”
“bachelor of religious studies,” “master of divinity,” or “doctor of divinity.”

(f) An institution that does not award degrees and that solely provides educational programs for total charges of two thousand five
hundred dollars ($2,500) or less when no part of the total charges is paid from state or federal student financial aid programs. The
bureau may adjust this cost threshold based upon the California Consumer Price Index and post notification of the adjusted cost
threshold on its Internet Web site, as the bureau determines, through the promulgation of regulations, that the adjustment is

[...]

(1) The flight instruction provider or program does not require students to enter into written or oral contracts of indebtedness.

(2) The flight instruction provider or program does not require or accept prepayment of instruction-related costs in excess of two
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).

(k) (1) An institution owned, controlled, operated, and maintained by a community-based organization, as defined in Section 7801
of Title 20 of the United States Code, as that section exists on March 1, 2017, that satisfies all of the following criteria: